
A.39075 MON 

Decision No .. __ 5_5_G_'S_2_ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application 
of INVES1'MENT WATER CORPORATION 
LTD., a Corporation for Authority 
to issue a Note fo~ $400,000. Application No. 39075 

This is an application for an oreer or the Commission 

authorizing Investment vIator Corporation Ltd., to issu¢ its 

not~ in the principal amount of $400,000 L~ order to refinance 

existing short-term indebtednes$. 

Applicant is a Criliforni~ corporation cng~ged in the 

distribution of w~ter, mainly for domestic u~e, in a portion of 

the City or Los Angeles and in un1nco~orated ~reasadjacent 

thereto Which arc loc.lted in Los Angeles COlJnty. It currently 

serv~s about 5,700 cu~tomers and for the cnlondar year 1956 

reports .gross revenues of $205,677.29 nnd a net income, after 

depreciation and taxe~, of $37,4l4.4O Its assets and 

liabilities, nz reflected in its Dec~~r 31, 1956 balnnce 

sheet, are as follows: 

- 1 -



A.39075 MON 

Assets 

Utility plant 
Deprec1at1on reserve 
Plant loss reserve 
Cash 
Special deposit~ 
Accounts receivable - customers 
Materials and supplies 
Pr¢payments 

Total as~ets 

:Liabilities 

Cap1 tal stock 
Premiums on stock 
Notes payable 
Accounts payable to associated 

companies 
Taxes accrued 
Advances for construction 
Contributions in aid of 

construction 
Earned zurplus 

total 1iab1lit1c~ 

$ 100, 500.00 
60,,864.89 

400,000.00 

95,7)2.06 
14,399.60 
7,844.66 

10,397.34 
354,662.86 

2J. · QIsA ' 401r. 4," 

Appl1c~t is a ~holly-owned subsidiary or Los Angeles 

Investment Company. A major portion or the ar~a it serves is 

land which has been developed by the Los Angeles Investmont 

Co:npany. In addition, Los, A.."'l.gcles Investment Company owns all 

of applicant r s outstanding stock and has furnished to appliCD.nt 

such funds as the utility required to finance its construct1on 

'program. On December ;l, 1956, app11c~ntrs liability to its 

parent corporotlon was evidenced to a substantial extent by 

short-ter.m notes payable in the amount of $400,000. 

Applicant is now of the opin1on that the rate or develop­

ment in its service area has p~ssed its peak and tha.t there 'Will 

be little or no ncea to further 1ncrcasc its aebt. It, therefore, 

- 2 -



A.39075 NON 

proposes to have the current liability of $400,000 in Short-term 

notes converted to an 'Unsecured note" payable rive yea.rs after .. , 

the date of'issue and oco.ring'interest at the rate of' tour per 

cent per am::iirJ.. A copy of the form of note is attached to the 

application as Exhibit C'. 

Upon a review of the application" we arc of the opinion, 

that the app11c~t1on ~hou1d be granted, that the money, property 

or labor to b~ procured or paid for by ~~e issue of such note 

herein authorized is reasonably required by applic~t corpor~tion 

ror the purpo~e ~pec1r1ed here1n ~~d that ~uch purpose 1~ not, 

in whole or ~ part, reasona~ly chargeable to oper~ting expenses 
or to income. 

The authorization herein g~~ted is for the issue of a 

note only and 1~ not to be construed as indicative of ~ou.~ts 

to bo included in ~ future rate b~zo tor th~ purpocc of deter­

mining just and reasonz.ble rates. 

The Commission hav1n~ considered th~ above-entitled 

matter and being of the opinion th..~t a public hcz:ring is not 

:lecessary'and that the application should be gr;;nted; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY O?.DEFED as £o11o'W's: 

1.. Investment "later Corl'oration Ltd., :3.fter the 

effective date hereof.~~d on or before Octooer 31, 1957, may 

izzuc its note in th~ principal amount of not cy.ceeding $400,000 

- ;3 -



A.39075 MON 

for th.e purpose of refinancing outsto.neing short-term indebt~d­

ness. The fom of the note to be so issued shall be in, or 

~ub~ta.nt1ally in" the same rom as that riled in this proceeding 
as Exhibit C. 

2. Investment ~ater Corporation Ltd." s~ll file ~th 

the Co~ission a report, or reports, as required by General 

Order No. 24-A, ~hich oreer, insofar as applicable, is ~de 

a part of this order. 

3. The authority herein gr~tcd will become effective 

when Investment Water Corporation Ltd., has paid the fcc 

prescribed by Section 1904(0) of the Public Utilities Cede, 

which fee is $400. 

/-/ .. ~ 
Dated. at ___ S:m __ Fmn __ ciaoo _____ , California, this 

- 4 -


